

MM6SY- 6041 to Mumya Chak - 0.720 Km

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Ag. No. - 215BD-2020-2021

Sherghati DIVISION

Arnas SUB-DIVISION

KALFI AZMI

Measurement Book

1225

certified that this M.B. is contain of
to 100 pages by machine printed this M.B.
is issued to Mr. Bhupendra Singh A.D.
RWD Works Sub. Div. Amas

[Signature]
25/11/20
Executive Engineer
RWD, Works Division
Sherghati
[Signature]
25/11/20

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

Sherghati DIVISION

Amas SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 1235

Name of Officer _____

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

1st R/ Measurement

Name of the Work: Const of Road & C/D

Works from Lo 41 to Nuniya-
Chauk. under M.Y.H.S. scheme.

Agency: KAIFI AZMI, MAKSUDPUR.

KOTHI, PANCHABITY AKHARA
GAYA

Agreement No: 21/SAP/2020-21

dt of Comm: 26-05-2020

dt of Comp: 25-02-2021

dt of entry: 28-11-2020, 3-12-2020

Measurement as below:

item No(1) Setting out

Construction of Reference & Utility B.M

1 x 0.720 KM = 0.720 KM

Total = 0.720 KM

item No(2) Construction of Reference pillars/pegs.

1 x 0.720 KM = 0.720 KM

Total = 0.720 KM

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Material statement</u>					
(i) Earth: —					3318.0 Cum
(ii) STONE METAL: —					790.0 Cum
(iii) STONE CHIPPES: —					62.28 Cum.
(iv) STONE SCREENING: —					51.0 Cum
(v) COURSE SAND: —					31.0 Cum
(vi) FINE SAND: —					231.0 Cum
(vii)					
<u>Check</u> <u>10.01.2021</u> <u>J.E</u>					

ABSTRACT OF COST

item (1) Setting out

Construction of Reference along B.M

Qty vide this MB page No ①

0.720 km @ Rs 5249.58/km = Rs 3708.20

item No (2) Construction of Reference poles

Qty vide this MB page No ①

0.720 km @ Rs 3584.40/km = Rs 2581.20

item (4) Construction of embankment with

Approx 5m ... 1000m L

Qty vide this MB page No ①

461.07 Cum @ Rs 181.54/cum = Rs 83716.20

(Rs) 90005.20

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF = Rs 90005 =
it-14(5) Cost of embankment with Approved Material . . . 100 m long					
Qty wide the H.B. pre No (3)					
1075.83 Cum @ Rs 139.74/Cum - Rs 1,50,336 =					
it-14(6) Cost of Subgrade Centre. Shoulders . . .					
Qty wide the H.B. pre No (3)					
1780.19 Cum @ Rs 183.51/Cum - Rs 3,26,683 =					
it-14(7) Cost of Granular sub base by primarily well graded . . .					
Qty wide the H.B. pre No (6) (4)					
601.58 Cum @ Rs 1948.29/Cum - Rs 1,17,2052 =					
it-14(8) Priming & layer spreading and Compactly Stone Met/Gravel . . .					
Qty wide the H.B. pre No (7)					
209.14 Cum @ Rs 293.93/Cum - Rs 61,0134 =					
Ltd to 206.55 Cum.					
it-14(24) Discontinuity of earth by St. loose materials . (ii) cement concrete.					
Qty wide the H.B. pre No (3)					
0.60 Cum @ Rs 470.55/Cum - Rs 282 =					

C.O. Rs 2347492 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1-16(25) Removing all types of Discontinuity of earth structure [15] Cement Mortar Qty wide the M.S. plate 16(4) 5.29 Cum @ Rs 1732.25/m — Rs 9164.20					C.O.B. 2299.492 cum
1-16(28) Removing all types of & straining including Qty wide the M.S. plate 16(4) 5.02 Cum @ Rs 169.11/m — Rs 846.00					
1-16(27) Earth work in excavation for structure Qty wide the M.S. plate 16(4) 67.08 Cum @ Rs 285.17/m — Rs 19129.20					
1-16(28) Priming (Cable for plate) Reinforced Cable in open for plate Qty wide the M.S. plate 16(4) 5.29 Cum @ Rs 4732.22/m — Rs 25034.20					
1-16(29) Priming (Cable for plate) Cement Cable in open for plate Qty wide the M.S. plate 16(4) 37.64 Cum @ Rs 4626.09/m — Rs 174126.20					

Continuation

C.O.B. 2577791 cum

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1 Item (301) Plenum / Room 2 Cut cable					R.F. = Rs 2577791 ~
1.1 Sub storches Complete - - -					
Qty vide this M.B. price (6)					
26.08 Cum @ Rs 4830.67/Cum					Rs 125723 ~
1 Item (312) Provisionally laying 151 MxM					
Cable pipe HP ₂ - - - 1000 mm dia.					
Qty vide this M.B. price (5)					
15.0 Km @ Rs 3342.52/Km					Rs 50213 ~
1 Item (313) Laying Cable pipe HP ₂ on first class					
beddy - - - 300 mm dia.					
Qty vide this M.B. price (4)					
30.0 Km @ Rs 690.05/Km					Rs 20702 ~
1 Item (321) Filling in Aradahn Trenches					
(1) Sand filling - - -					
Qty vide this M.B. price (6)					
15.27 Cum @ Rs 55.50/Cum					Rs 8482 ~
1 Item (322) Filling					
T.O.H. = Rs 2782911 ~					
ded 10% as per Agg. (1)					278291 ~
					Rs 2504620 ~

[illegible]